

Section I: Parent/Guardian Completing Form

Parent/Guardian's Name (Print)

## **Glenn County 4-H Fair Exhibition Late Enrollment Request Form 2024-2025**

Youth may sign up for 4-H at any time throughout the calendar year, <u>unless</u> the member wants to exhibit at the Glenn County Fair. Glenn County 4-H has special requirements for youth exhibiting at the fair.

**Directions:** If a member wishes to exhibit at the Glenn County Fair and has missed the enrollment deadline, the member must complete the following process within 15 days of the Glenn County 4-H Fair Exhibition enrollment deadline on **Monday, November 4, 2024**, and turn in all completed paperwork to the UCCE Office:

- Complete and submit this form to the UCCE Office by Tuesday, November 19, 2024.
- Complete the enrollment packet or self-enroll online at: <a href="https://4h.zsuite.org/">https://4h.zsuite.org/</a>.
- Pay the enrollment fees (\$80 per youth enrolling). You can pay at the UCCE Office with a check or cash, via credit card at: <a href="https://surveys.ucanr.edu/survey.cfm?surveynumber=41172">https://surveys.ucanr.edu/survey.cfm?surveynumber=41172</a>, or by submitting a Fee Waiver Form, by visiting: <a href="https://ceglenn.ucanr.edu/Glenn County 4-H Program 286/Forms 839/">https://ceglenn.ucanr.edu/Glenn County 4-H Program 286/Forms 839/</a>.

Name:	Phone Number	r: ()
Address		
Address:		
Section II: Youth Member	r's Information	
Name of Youth:	4-Н	Club:
Name of 4-H Project(s):		
Section III: Narrative		
Please share why you are requirement late enrollment	uesting to be excused from the Glenn Co deadline.	ounty 4-H Fair Exhibition Enrollment
Requirements Late Enrollmen	hat the information contained on this Gl t Request Form is true to the best of my ffice no later than <b>Tuesday, November</b> :	knowledge and will submit this form
Member's Name (Print)	Member's Signature	Date

Date

Parent/Guardian's Name Signature